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NANI IMPORT AND EXPORT CC

KEY STAKEHOLDERS DATABASE

THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A GENERAL STORAGE
FACILITY AND NON-HAZARDOUS PUTTY POWDER PROCESSING PLANT

LOCATED ON PORTION 8 OF REMAINDER OF FARM 38, WALVIS BAY, ERONGO
REGION, NAMIBIA

GOVERNMENT MINISTRIES
Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism

Name Position Email Cell/Tel No
Saima Angula Environmental Assessment

Specialist: MEFT
Saima.Angula@meft.gov.na 061284 2701

Damian Nchindo Chief Conservation Scientist dnchindo@met.na 0813424606
Ministry of Works and Transport

Johannes Muzanima DPT. Of Maritmie Affairs jmuzanima@mwt.gov.na 064203317 / 0811220532
Sheyouyuni
Fikunawa

Director: Maritime Affairs Sheyouyuni.Fikunanwa@mwt.gov.na 064203317

Ministry of Industries, Mines and Energy
Ben Nangombe Executive Director BeN.Nangombe@mime.gov.na 0612848219

REGIONAL COUNCIL/S
Erongo Regional Council

Susan Tseibes Public Relations Officer 0811423447
Dr. M. Ntelamo Acting CRO cro@erongorc.gov.na

sntelamo@erongorc.gov.na
0644105729

LOCAL AUTHORITIES
Walvis Bay Municipality

David Uushona Manager: Solid Waste and
Environmental Management

duushona@walvisbaycc.org.na 064214304

PARASTATALS
Environment Investment Fund

Benedict Libanda CEO BLibanda@EIF.ORG.NA
OZamuee@EIF.ORG.NA

0614317700

Namport
Stephanus Gariseb Manager: SHEQ s.gariseb@namport.com.na 064 208 2206
Richard Ibwima Executive Port Operations G.Frans@namport.com.na 064 208 2219

OTHER
Namibia Investment Promotion Development Board

Nelulu Uaandja CEO info@nipdb.com /
catherine.shipushu@nipdb.com

083338600
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